Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
November 25, 1996 °

Ms. Natwarlal K. Patel
Williamsburg Dry Cleaners
5458 Central Florida Parkway
Orlando, Florida 32821

Re: Facility I.D. No. 090337 (()6663}7)

Dear Ms. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



o ! BEST AVAILABLE COPY (\
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANE % % €
’EE y CTHYLENE DRY CLEANLERS N/ P
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 4 % }.
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CUECKLIST % % o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAIL 01 COMPIAINT/DISCOVERY u%’% &
. %
RE-INSPECTION o % %A
*%

AIRS ID#: 956G 23] DATE: 4 |8 /Q%’ TIMEIN: _[D/4§y~ TIMEOUT: 1] 1S~
FACILITY NAME: _ LIt vy L. W \_r_s‘__Dl)/ Cleaney |
FACILITY LOCATION:  EY58  Coutua| L PKY

| Ovlicuda [F1 3282

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Natioay Lo\ Pa'h'\ prione: . HO 239 ~-083%

CONTACT NAME: PIIONE: )
TARL L NOTITICATION T T R T e e e . H
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup u
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM fo usc gencral permil ' u
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION B B |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - o No n;[iﬁ‘—c‘nlion—f—or;; I
(check appropriatc box) Q Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. :
1. Existing small arca source d 2. New small area source [B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large avea source 0 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < LBOO gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
) 5. This is a correct facility classification D’/ N QCan not delermine
IT no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as nuiber abovce
4 facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 4 gallons.

1ol5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: )
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Storing perchiorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious containers? El< UN UN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? €% UnN UN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? @( anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? L'J’(UN UN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufcturer’s specifications? ay uUN \d’(//\

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
in Part 1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigervated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be eguipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge aren sonrces:
{cheek appropriate boxcs)

L. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? u\/' UIN
2. Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcm? Ay UN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the u/ )
condenscr upon opening the door? Y OGN ON/A

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the ontlet exhaust stream of a clrigerated u/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Iy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the [3‘(
condenser exceeded 45° F1 ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aftcr an appropriate cooldown period and aller .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy unN

— —————re

2058 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the exhanst (cmperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay UN

2. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenser
inlet and outlct weekly? ay UN UN/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20" F7 uy UN UN/A

Mcasuarced and recorded Ihe pere concentration in the exhaunst stream weckly
al the cud of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting, to the adsorber,

if machines are cquipped with a caubon adsorher? ay UN UN/A

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay UN UNA

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaunst for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraclion,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? . Uy UN UN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils? ay UN OnN/A

6. Routed airflow (o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN UN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Maintaincd reccipts for pere purchased? @Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumiption? Ty ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the folloswing:

a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;, Y UN UN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Ieak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? EJ( ON UN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading insiruments) ay OnN @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON @A
6. Maintained startup/shitdowivmalfunction plan? oy 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? Gy UN @A
Problem corrected? : ay On awa
Lﬂ. Maintaincd compliance plan, if applicabic? ay awN IZﬁIA

Jofs Revised 9715797



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ) ]

1. Doces the responsible oflicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ’ m UunN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? l{\ UN
3. Docs the responsible official checek the Tollowing arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Lﬂ< UN UN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Daoor gaskels and scaling Y ON ON/A Stills C/Y N ON/A
Fiilter paskets and scating, AY UN UN/A Tixhaust dampers l_l/Y UIN UN/A
I."'umps C’ﬁ AN ON/A Diverter valves L’.]( aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y UN ONA C:l;'tridgc filter housings L?)</ ON UN/A
Watcr separators ‘{Y ON ON/A

4. Which mecthod of delection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Hiatogen leak detector

g\cccm\q

If using direct-reading inﬂlnmiénlminn, is the cquipment: A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach nsc

(PID/F1D only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs ol wear on a weekly basis? Ly UN
d. Keptin a clean and sceure arca when not in usc? Uy UN
c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate satuples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

— oo Clede e gz [sx

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Dalte of Inspection
Sl O e i—— 428 (49
Inspector’s Signaturc Approximate Date of Nex( Tnspection

4 ol 5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

S5of5




\}‘UM\-(A""L BT A ey _{., VR e P R SR N ,V_, ; w’ R "«,,3\&‘ TR VA A YL ‘161‘,., R TR TP AT O ptaes ST ENEAT R L ot LRI R SU R i
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIMEIN:__ {045 TIMEOUT:__{\:1S AIRS ID#:_ R A0 33 7]
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Clecumey

FACILITY NAME:__ {4 Dl \\ainc Nove leawey DATE: ‘472_3/‘?8
FACILITY LOCATION:__S458 (e wtvel B y '
OVleuwdo I 372872\

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Ads *1oe vie ) P tel PHONE NUMBER: Y07~ 22§ ~AR 35

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
’ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
, discrepancies were noted:
- COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
B ™
T (@
2 2
AT
% > -,
%——@—E
® =~ - -
¢z &
e € 3 O
LY |
®

. COMMENTS:

s Fealdy 18 Complicwen

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cestified and submitted to the inspector. YESD ‘ NOIE/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘7‘/2;8 /qq

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ' 7 0D FIC +C .L_ev

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M i Q&jm ) PHONE NUMBER:_¢07] 836~ 9524
Page \ of | . Revised 10/96




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDT UM

Date: 18-Jun-1997 04:15pm EST
- From: Todd J. Fletcher ORL
FLETCHER _TJ@Al@EPIC66
Dept: Orange County
Tel No: 407/836-7400
SUNCOM:
TO: Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN S@A1@DER )

Subject: Notification forms

Sandy, Would you please send me the original notification forms for facility
#0950352 (dry clean USA) AND FACILITY #0950337 (Williamsburg Dry Cleaners). I
need to have the RESPONSIBLE official resign them. Thank you.

/6222265-A¢T7L’ (2/4;?67/4%7



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
NAToacLAL K. PAatel

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
GTLLIAMSBURG  DRY- CLeAneRs .

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: B
Street Address:  S<l g CeNTRAL F‘L..WK&J\( R

City: GR LAMDO County: GRANGE Zip Code: 3282

AT 8 g £ gy

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Nartoariat e, Pater . ooner)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:  coTLLIAMSBRURG DREcLeaNces
S{reet Address: Sa 58 CentRAL TL. PA\?.\LQA\( ‘
City: O%ﬂk‘lbo, County: ORAN G Zip Code: 232, &2, \

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (409 239 - oggq ~ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
n_8_
RECEIVED
gfp A WY
Bureau of Alr Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



#09503377
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
¥l ogdec]yl -~
Dry-to-Dry Unit

) 0Q-DecqL

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no-controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | X

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

2.0 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

[ ]
L1

Existing small area source | New small area source

Existing large area source | '& | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ X | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser = | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x |
No such units on-site { |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon ad;orber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LD kKK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| x ! I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@Q/Q},’g/ 8\2%\QG,

p=

Signature ~— - Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




o | . BESTAVAILABLE CCPY

*+095033~ W /
15
Cf)s%mth be raari

) EEENVE
SEP | | 1997

han Y

| | ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL
| ™" PROTECTION DEPARTMENT

NTY ENV]
RO
EPARTMEAENTAL

le: 3282

6. Nami

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: - ...
Organization/Firm: oL i IAMIRURG DR CLeANERY -
St.reet Address: Sch58 CemtAaL EL. PAEK&)A\( .
City: GE’-L;&MDO, County: ORAN G Zip Code: 32, &2,y

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (40P 239 - ogg«:“ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
-1 Ty
RECEIV LV
arp A WV
(S -
Bureau of AY Konitoring -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 2, Mobile Scurces

Effective: 6-25-96



' . Best Available Copy .

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

NaToacial K. Patel

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
R o} !
COTLLIAMSBURG  DRY- CLeAneRS .
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:  S<f gF, CENTRAL F{-_.‘."PEKCJ( A

City: GR LANPO County: GRANGE Zip Code: 3282\

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
NatcoaraL 1, Pater . (oanep)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:  co?LLIAMSRURG DRE-cLeANERS |

(S:t'reet Address: S g9 Cental E_L‘ PAR KA o

ity: : e: ;
ty 6\2&;&1\{50‘ ounty ORANGE 1p Lo 3222\

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (k0% 239 - og"g&.‘i Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: . Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECETVED
aro A YO
LR S
purcau of AW Menitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 2, Mohile Scurces

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
- Initially Device Initially Device initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Instalied .| ID |Purchased [lnstalled
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 - 08-DEC-9/ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

| n?-ﬂ%q-;-/

Dry-to-Dry Unit #4—@%—%&:1@

(1) w/ ref. condenser |- 1 AJARGH FAN 10

(2) w/ carbon adsorber b el

(3)wino-controls———

|Washer Unit -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) ices-are-required; '
Kl el
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

sallons <0y ¢
Nk © NEP

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ <t ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records:
Neaw MacHine

ML

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source g ‘“/
MWAM&% New large area source
N
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Garben-adsorber— T\&P "[ﬁ_ Befrigerated condenser |

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser )

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt =~ | x
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordahce with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases Ll]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair (X ]

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring , [_X]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitorir;g o L]

(é) Instrument calibration [ 1]
N

(f) Start-up, shutdown, maifunction plan
el

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

'Wpr al] existing air permits authorizing operation of the

@ facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit nurmber(s)

~

@ X No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(e alealac.

w \@\mlq:g

L&

Signature m Da%ej q k QI“(_

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Best Available Copy
A

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @ A
- — 0o § = Tl
TAIRS ID 0950337 =- B ‘@)
| NATWARLAL K PATEL | 52 2 m
' NATWARLAL K PATEL \ = .

| 5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY | T
1 ORLANDO FL 32821 . =5 % <
Ny g ~  rm
N B / 3 o

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _—_\| AN U At \ 1977 1O Decanpp . SV 19TF

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

DZ=215.5VV, rwmumommmmmvymml o T Tl IO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ M AtcoaRiaL 1< Datel @%@K ‘42‘\_ 3.

Name (Please Print) “Sigrfature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN§R§ CEJ VED
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CUECKLIST DEC 5 1997
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINTBHB@OGERY |, O
: Nitori
RE-INSPECTION - % Mobile Seres['"g

AIRS 10#: CTAD33 ] pATE: ID"SD '/6.17 TIMEIN: _ [ [ 3Q  TIME OUT: 12.00
FACILITY NAME: o\ e b Ve D Y Clewey
FACILITY LOCATION: 5458  Ceuwlucl E). p\(y .
O\/lav\,c\c) \:\ 3282
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AJc s cov lg Pc\ﬁ\ PIONE: _ Y40 7-2234 - X 37

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior lo startup ' O
2. Tacility Tailed to notify DARM to use general permit ]
H PART U: CLASSIFICATION - S - ”
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petrolenm
A.
1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source (D/ J
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 pal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (canstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) N (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification l_T:I{ N 8 Can not dclermine
I no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The lotal quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning,
facility was _ 4 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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”PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Sloring'pcrchloroclh;vlgnc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs?

Examining the containers for lcakage?

(PSS

Closing and sccuring machine doors excepl during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure Tor carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

E‘K’ ON ON/A

Y, ON ON/A
l% N
D‘{ ON ON/A
Oy On D</A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been chiecked, no controls ave required, Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

(R

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcin?

W)

Equipped the condenser with o diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away [rom the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the tempernture of the outlet exhaust stream of a relrigerared
condenser on a weeklyv/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°FY

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Il classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

I classification 3 has heen checkeed, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

B(’DN

E’I{’ ON ON/A

—

M/Y ON ON/A

Eﬂy [SN/
ay B'{GN/A
oy a(

20f5>

Revised 8/11/97



B. Ias the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new Jarpe area source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust tiemperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weekly basis? ay 0N

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlel weekly? ay dN OnN/A
Is the temperature differential equai to or greater than 20° 77 0y OUN ON/A
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, }
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON UON/A

Is the perc concentration cqual (o or less than 100 ppin? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? ay anN GanN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN anN/a

6. Routcd airflow o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay dnN UnN/A

"Y’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receiplts for perc purchascd? @(DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay Eﬂ(
3. Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documecntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ) ay o ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and lcak rcpnirC(i w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? av B{ ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instrumentis) Ly UON L}ﬁ//\
5.- Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? oy N @d/A
6. Maintained s‘lartup/shu1d0}\’11/111;11funcl.ion plan? D)S'/DN
7. Maintained deviation rcpbrl‘s? Oy 4dnN Gﬁ//\
Problci corrected? ay ON C]I/\J/_/\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicabic? 0y dnN B{/A

Jof5 Revised 8/11/97



HI’ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

-

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosc connections, fitlings,

couplings, and valves Q¢ aN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and scating Elé N ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating B’(DN ON/A ' .Exhausl dampers
Pumps C‘I{DN ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers D{DN ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water scparators ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Usec of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
1IN using direct-reading instrmmentation, is the c.quipmc.nl:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after cach use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
«. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use?

c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair .

N

ay &g

a¢ ON ON/A

o¢ an OwA
E\{ an D.N/A
oY AN QA
D{ ON ON/A -

g\DDDDB\

A

ay AN
ay ON
ay ON
ay 0N

VP W TR S AT Y A Ff A B ST W Ay i

/'/l;'];b F \Cf.jl“'c_ \1\ eV (@) (8() IQ 7

Inspectar’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

ﬁf@&@k Q/\, — ql30/ey

o

Inspector's Signature

4 0f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
) INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIME IN: 11:2O TIME OUT: 12,09 AIRSID#: 0950337
TYPE OF FACILITY: ey Clewweu |
FACILITY NAME:_ (101 e biow e "Dy Cleaiaeys DATE: 10/ 20/¢7

FACILITY LOCATION: 5448 ¢ Z,A—Ms\' Tl Pky
Ovlewdo F|  2282|

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Netwev lal Patet PHONE NUMBER:_ 401 234 - 0835

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|3/ ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
) discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Mo VO”M& peVC- COV\SUMIO"WO&\. L°3' SI X wonkl Vemswa-\né-«

l/\)a lea dedection Log. ’ v '

/UO CO\N'CC?&'\% 4¢+‘°"‘ ﬁVM . v : " .“

/UO"Covxc\,awa-ev '%'Y.WP. Io;‘/ | W y
- - RECEIVED

Ut 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring

2 AMMabila Catien
xVIOBbhe-Sources

COMMENTS:

“This |15  S0Be0d \m@-&&héu od -Qc‘c‘\‘\t“\'\/o Qwovay l/\as nolk
QOMPI\"‘-A wortla e Geveval Peku\k \f(cau\w&'néus.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' 4 30 Iq S{

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: W=D])! Fleta L\ eV

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:

PHONE NUMBER: 936 -5 24/
Page ! ofl . 'Revised 10/96
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- BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Orange County Envirommental Protection Department
PERCHULOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. TIVLE V GENERAL PERNITT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ARTIUALL | L.\P/

CONPTEATNT/IISCOVERY (N
RE-INSPECTION Ll

AIRS IO OGS 221 DATE: 6//25 /6} 7 orme N /o T ounr: /Y
FACIHLITY NANM: W\ \ VLo s kou» g Dvy C Le (e vS
FACILITY LOCATION: __SY58 ¢ owtval Flo P Yo

- Ovlendo L 3282

N

MIARlJ N()Ilhl(,AllUN Lo e - e

S s e e e —--vwnu

((.llu,lf \m)m)nl \l( lm\) o o S ST T

L. Existing acility nolified DARM by 971796 @/

2. New facitity notified DARM 30 days prior to stantup

3. Ifactlity Tailed Lo notily DARM to use gencral permit

UPAR] 11 CLASSUdCAllQN S SS —— — e

Tracility indicated on notification form (h \( 1( is:
(check appropriate box)

A.

1. Existing small area source u 2. New small avea sonvee C,l/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dey-to-dry only, x2140 pal/yr

tansfer only, x<200 gal/yr transier only, x<200 pal/yr

botli types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source d 4
dry-lo-dry arnily, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<\<1,800 gal/yr transfler only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x=1,800 gal/yr
{constructed belore 12/9/91)

' :Zc‘ysl-uclcd on or aller 12/9/91)
This is a correct [acility classification Y anN

If no, please check the appropriale classification:

. New large arca source O
dry-to-dry only, 1410<x<2, 100 gal/yr

[

facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for o puxu 1l permit

Ihe total quantily of perchlorocthylene (peic) purchased within the preceding 12 monihs by this dey cleaning
{acility was fj() gallons.

I o4 Revised 10728796



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry (‘l(‘;lni‘n;[ '~_~:l~(-:.““‘\':
{check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchlorocthylene in tiphily sealad and impervious caontainers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and sceuring machine doors except (l\n'in;_;, loadinpg/untoading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers (or at
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsotber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications?

-~

LY LN

G N
P

dy U
v an oA

Oy UN HN/A

[PART1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A-

If classilication 1 has Deen checked, no controls arve regquived. Proceed to Part V.,

(complete A below).

installed priorto Septemher 22, 1993

(complcte A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverler valve so airflow will be dirccled away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the.tcmperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
- condcnser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tlemperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F7?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completcly charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should e equipped with arefrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither aovefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carban adsorher nmust rave been

It classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

B?/DN

@4_ OIN ON/A
ay ElN/
ay o

0y LK

2 of 4

Reviscd 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE Copy

I

B. Has the responsible official of an ws(mL l 8% LL or new lar j_'(, arca source (llﬁ()

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the u)n(lcnqcr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaiiuer, and dryer machines on aweekly basis?

. Measurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20 FY

. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
pere concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmeters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, conlraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam [rom no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

\_‘H’(UN

ay UGN /}f*

ay un V[,\

ay aN afva
ay N

ay an oA

Oy an afva

Oy aN oA

MPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

. Maintained startup/shutdoswn/maifunction plan?

JXas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2,
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a4, documcatation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,

b.. docutuentation of parts ordered to repair feak and feak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

. M:lilll;lill(:d calibration data? (for direct reading instrianents only)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring, data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

B&UN

Oy &
Oy
avy a(

Oy UON "@NA v

u}ym /V/&-
LY UN

ay e

Qv uN/ .
Oy N M

————

[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

“ 1. Does the responsible olTlcml conducl a wc.ckl\' lcal\ detection and repair mcpcc(non?

e L TIYEL T TR TR

XL ATERTYY XTI FANIIYTE I PN A T
CIN "]

Jofd
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. - BEST AVAILABLE COpY

2. Which method of delection is used by the responsible ofTicial? 7 _ S

Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surlaces) l:l/
Physical deteclion (airflow felt throngh gaskets) . C]/
Odor (noliccable pere odor) ' Ld/

Usc ol dircct-reading instrumentation (F3D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
I using direct-reading instmunentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations it a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy anN

L. Calibrated against a standard ;ms prior to and after cach usce
(PID/FID only)?

ay UnN
c. Inspected for feaks and obvious signs of wear on o wecekly basis? ay N
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? | Oy 4N
¢. Verilied for accuracy by use ()!'(l\m.lic:\lc samples (calorimetric only)? Ly UIN

3. Has the facility maintained a Jeak log?

4. Doecs the responsible ofTicial check the [ollowing arcas for feaks?

Hose conncclions, fillings, \]}/ ) Q/
couplings, and valves y N Muck cookers anN
.Door gaskels and scaling D’/ aN Stills D’( anN
Filter gaskets and seating C]Y/ ON Exhanst dampers Cf{ anN
Pumps C’l{ an Diverter valves Ld‘( OnN
Solvent tanks and counlainers DY/ ON Cartridge filter housings LY/ anN
Watcer scparalors G/ anN

N edwadel Bk

Nawe of Responsible Official

Todd Fletcher _ '7[/_5

Ingpec e (Plcasc Pnnt) Datc ol anpcclmn
ék@@/m jo /27 / 77

Juspector’s Sn[,mlurc

Approximate Date of Mext Inspection

4 0f4 Revised 10/28/96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: {Lod TIME OUT: TR Al AIRSIDE: NG S ¢) 327
TYPE OF FACILITY: “Dvyy e mav
FACILITY NAME: TENTIRAN D E: [23]
: A Nittawas Lve v;// Clecimer s DATE: "/ 23 ‘3?
FACILITY LOCATION: A 58  Cewval £y P K)/
v \awdeo =\ 228 2 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Meatwe v la | Pc. -\'e.,,,-\ . PHONE NUMBER:_407] 226 = 0832
l_—_’ Based on the results of the comphance requnrements evaluated durmt7 this mspectxon the facility is found to be in -
' compliance with DEP Rulé 62 213.300, Florlda Administrative Code (F AC).
Based on the results of the conipliance requirements- eva]uated durmo this mspectxon the following compliance R
discrepancies were noted: : $
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No /20//’“§ e Lc% © 51X Mouth VQImSP?l&ﬁéﬂ

/()0 L&a}{ ’De‘}[?C‘g'IOU\ 1,02( y Y p

NO Q()VV\QCS(W*Q }A\Q\'\OM ‘QOVVV\ | L H I

@)

b COV\C\,Q\/\é-?U ’f’tW\p \0‘8 L y y

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. - YES[ ] NOQ/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 10/ 23 / 7

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY;

;.- INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

(Approxlmate)

—
"’Tfm‘)- et c L ev
(Please Print)

HONE NUMBER: 836 ~S5 24

Page ‘ JE B Revised 10/96




" BEST AVAILABLE COPY / v o
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS -~ % %, <

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

_ ¢ %
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST % o
R ek kit %%
I'YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL, W e COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY udg,%,
. 2
RE4NSPECHON—~ & , / . ("0@
o _ i [2°l Ty d

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

AIRS 1D#t: Q56 337 DATE:__ Y |18 (‘i?

TIME IN: _[D/48™  TIMEOUT: __I[ 1S~

w““““‘«’l’\ﬂk_}_._.bl)/ Cleamey
458 Contual FL PKY

O\/\ C(WCI,O

—1 3287

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Natroay lo \ [ Ael rnons: do] 239 ~083¢%
CONTACT NAME: '

PHONE: _

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

e e ————

1l
(check appropriate box) _ T A“—_"“% » " (;\
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup @ %c (‘%’\ Ve Ll
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to nsc gencral permit - '%‘dg;‘ r/) L‘ (]
5% 0

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

B.

-y

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
{check appropriate box)
A

1. Existing small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

trausfer only, X <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source G
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
fransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

e e e e

O No noli%%nlion form
O Drop storc/out of busincss/petroicum

2. New small arca source G]/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

" both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

4. New large area source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on ar afier 12/9/91)

L.V{’/ ON O Can not determine

IM no, pleasc chieck the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as numbgr above
- [acilily exceeds above limits and is not eligibie for a general permit

The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perce) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 4() _gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




Z 333 bLhO 32k V@%ﬂ

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

-~ Aeveavnna Pravided.

(AIRS
WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANgRS . 0

NATWARLAL K PATEL
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY

ORLANDO FL 32821

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800; April 1995

> SENDER:

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

@ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

s Write "Return. Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

o)} ed0|a/\ua 10 d01 180 euu le pjo4

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

NATWARLAL K PATEL

5458 CENTRAL FLQ
RIDA
ORLANDO FL 3283 KWy

4a. Article Number

Z5&3®@03Qé

4b. Service Type
[J Registered

O Express Mail
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise 1 COD

Certified
O Insured

7. Date of Delivery

&Txmh_

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

i “@“”“ﬂ “\“\\

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Decéynber 1994

102595-97.80179  Domestic Return Receipt

-

e —

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




c THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
) 6361106

Please include your AfRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

RECEIvEp

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

\/ FEB 2 5 194
. Bure
Do NOT Remove Label & - Of Air popy.
obile g, UrCeOF ing
AIRS 1D # 0950337)
| WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS 66 6| 434 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. NATWARLAL K PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY : WNOOY vty Fund: 20-2-035001
| ORLANDO FL 32821 | 3IAIZI3Y Obj.: 002273
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /Pé‘
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST £ /

40
TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL - E/ COMPLANT/Dlsc@ng '?e (f‘
' RE-INSPECTION 0 47% » /iogo 0
2 7,
Y. ..
arsm#: 0950337 pate: ‘—{/S’Z?? mEDN: 500  1mMEour: |38

FACILITY NAME: WIA//I.C(/Y?S%)(/(‘C} Df‘\/ C/fﬁl’)f‘f‘

v //‘
racirry rocation: 9455 Central Flovida Fark wa/
Orlando  FL 3282

RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL: Netw arla| Patel pmong: 407-239-0839

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PARTT: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ] -
Facility indicated on notlfic-atlon form that it is: O No notification form .
(check appropnate box) - - Q Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
A ;
1. Exlstmg small area source . Q. 2. New small area source a
dry=to-dry only, x < 140’ gal/yr ’ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
*“transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr 4 . transfer only, x <200 galfyr
. both types, x < 140 galfyr .- both types, x < 140 galfyr -
. (constructed before 12/99y . 7 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
-5, This is a correct facility Claésiﬁcatjbn . l?ﬁg QN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
O - facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __ () _ gallons.

1of 5 : Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

CB’/ aN aN/A

ON ON/A
N

G{ UN UN/A

ay OnN /A

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

—

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new 50urces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent controls?

RY.J -

Equipped dry- to-dry machmes Wwith a closed -loop vapor venting system?

2.

. Equipped the condenser wrth a diverter valve so airflow will be dlrected away from the '

condenser upon opemng the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi—weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment w1thm 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
. condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

-

uw_/ciN.'

o S o
" 'EU)/DN aN/A
m{ ON ON/A

af on
Q{DN UN/A

o
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ .

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 1060 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON

Qy ON
Oy ON

Uy ON
ay ON

Qy ON

ay ON

Oy AN

ON/A
ON/A

aN/A
aN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1
2
3

N N W

8

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

.» Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

.
-
S

. “Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? )
. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; -

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading in:numer;;:)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?. '
. Maintained deviation répons?_
Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

s UZ(DN

UZ!’Y/DN

of o
of o

ay ON

0y, 0N

ON
Qy ON
ay ON
Oy ON
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and @r?r

/ UN
UN

inspection?

&

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, M D{

couplings, and valves Y UN ON/A Muck cookers N UN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ' EﬂﬁN UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Eé ON ON/A Exhaust dampers E{ N ON/A
Mps CQ{ ON aN/A Diverter valves E{ZN UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers E’é N ONA Cartridge filter hoqsings B%]N ON/A
Water separators @(DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

N

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor igglcentmtions in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
* b. Calibrated against a'-sthndar'ld"'ég'pdor to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? . ' ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and @vious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Keptin aclean and éécure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. - Verified for‘accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimétric'only)? - g% an

o Bundy  U-8-99

Inspector’.s_ Name (Please Pﬁnt) : ~Date of Inspection
e B 4-% - 4000

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]

RE-INSPECTION [_]

TiMEIN:____|500 TIME OUT: (s 30 aRs ios: 0950337

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Cletnec

FACILITY NAME: Wi\ \O\n\S\OOFO\ \)f\p ecmef

DATE: L(h g— ??

raciLiTy LocaTion: 9458 Ceniral  Florida ?\tw_/

Oclando FL 32321

RESPONSIBLEOFFlchL:j\lm‘wc\f\ | Patel

d

pHoNE NUMBER: H0 7~ 259- 0839

<~

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in "

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)),

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

chi li‘f\/ in Comp [} o nee -

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOIE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4-§- 2000
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L\\ea Bund\)
(l‘? ase Print) ‘
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘J’d@- V4] : PHONE NUMBER: g 3 (ﬂ - (/5-2 L}

Page_\ofv_‘__.

Revised 10/96




~——  QOrange County Env1r0nmental Protectlon Department

AmSIDN: 09 50 W I-j EBE ufﬂ BT

' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PI:RMI§EP =% '999
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM L. .. 1,

FACILITY NAME: Uj.?//_e'a'msbofc, DM/ '(/mmoff | . DATE: 8\'&!:‘;3‘

= ‘
FACILITY LOCATION: 5458 [f’m‘ra/ L P Ly
Or lcndo  FU 3281&

7

N : o
Annual Reporting Period: L//LZ >/ 19 q‘g/ TO ‘-—/ / 5/ 19 /9
7 [
. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility lias rc:'n#incd il compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @/YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the geneml permit that has not been in continuous compliance dunng the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED
Exa;tpcriod of non-compliance: from to SEP 2 3 ‘999

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Bureau of Alr MoniTT T~

Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sourcs

#2. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICYAL: YWATcarLAL € Patel w‘“ 8\‘3\\ 9

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance ccmﬁcauon requirements. It is at tho
discretlon of the responslbie officlal to use this form,

Page | of




/ ARG

W
PERCHLOROCETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \2( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q/:)
RE-INSPECTION Q <O
® (&

FACILITY NAME: \/\)}\\samS\ourq DF\{ C\eo\y\er %
A 2
FACILITY LOCATION: S5 4 5% C,QV\'H\o»\ ¥ \ocidan ?arkwa' %, &

r’ N
_Or \w\o\o L 2237 | T
responsisLE oFFiciAL : Notworlal Pakel  prone: Y 07-239-0%39
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general periit

"PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ ”
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small area source d 2. New small area source M/ See
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr Bololi +iona /
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr Sixe
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) :En -C o.
3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr " . dfy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < (,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y QN (Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantlty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was l() gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97
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: " PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

?’ ON ON/A

Y UN 0ONA
a

&0 ax o
ay ON 04A

” PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993
{complete A and B beiow).

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will-be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? S

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr

@/Y ON

{Y ON UN/A

lJY ON ON/A

124 aN
214 aN anN/a
/Y aN

Revised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

0N

0N
N

N
N

0N

UN

ON

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

aN/A

ON/A

ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

I.

2.
3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

E(DN

ay

UN

0N

Oy OGN
Oy OnN

;ly

0N

Uy ON
Qy ON
ay ON
Qy ON

>\ > \>

o

/

N
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][ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? JY‘

UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @{ UN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, d J

couplings, and valves Y, UN ON/A Muck cookers Y UN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating J UN ON/A Stills _ lf[ ON UON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Q{Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers . Q(Y ON ON/A
Pumps lZ{Y UN UON/A Diverter \./alves lﬁ( ON [jN/A
Solvent tanks and containers lJY IN ON/A Cartridge filter housings E/Y ON ON/A
Water separators EY/zN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used'by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) E{
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . Q/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector o /
. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: G}4A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? gy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

T Dundd Yery - 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature 7 Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: - ‘ |
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oy T —_ T . ’ ,’U
alRs o 91055 | ' ﬁ'c Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

raciLiTy Name: W3 O\W\S\O\)V% bf\l‘ Cleoner pate: 4 14-00
FACILITY LocaTiON: D45 C,E’nlr ral Floriden Pur \ﬂud_ox\,{ | ‘
Oclando _T(:L EYA YA

Anr;ual Reporting Period: A? F’\\ g ) \C\C\O\ )O/W TO | Aiﬂf ) l | L‘( . 20 00

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com;gy/\;/ilh DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during-the period covered by this statement. YES D_NO
IfNO, complete the following: .

##1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in ¢ontinuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

‘Exact period of non~compliance: f{rom to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

##2. Term or condition of the general permit that hias not becn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . ) to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: N ATARLAL K. Patcel @QJ,@L 4" "-‘*‘) oV ._

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mcet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of (




. BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
MEIN:. JOY Y~ miMEouT: [ 20 AIRS 1D#: Oq50337
| tveE oF FaciLiTY: Dry - Cleanec

raciLiTy NAME: Williomshurg Doy Cleaner DA'IE "f lq 00

FaciLity Location: 5458 Contea) Flocida Varckio
Oclando . FL 328721
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: NeYwne \&\ PCH el pronE NUMBER: H0T7- 239 - 0339

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requiremcnfs evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following con{wpliance
dlscrepanmes were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
N S | ; SR
i ' E “\.Jl \{ . \ .-
. 5‘ + \- S~
oy |+ ] ,
—

COMMENTS:

Ifc\c,'“-h/ 1 N\ JCOVV\P};\GH(‘(’.

ey Py
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted (o the inspecior. YES NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: H-14-0/
: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: __L “Cf\ 75 v C;\/
' . (Please Pr‘lnt) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Jr//w, /%{,m’coA : PHONE NUMBER: 83 & - /(7/60

Page /of / . Revised 10/96




°c~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 G 0 1 9 3 /
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED

MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00-, 10 47

Do NOT Remove Label

‘ AIRS |D# 0950337

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS

} Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
l’ NATWARLAL K PATEL i Fund: 20-2-035001
| 5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY ‘ Obj.: 002273
\ ORLANDO FL 32821 J

— —— . — —— — — — T —— i\t i Skt w1 mnrt

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

303850

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

-

f | TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

U e
(% N AL
o A=
3=
o Qo e
Do NOT Remove Label SRS
' P — A ‘ -~
; " AIRS 1D 0950337 olU38 9
| | NATWARLALK ﬁﬁ% FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY K
NATWARLAL K .: 37550101000 EO: Bl '
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY . . OF:]ngd: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32821

‘\ J Obj.: 002273
e




f T THIS VPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /3 g 9 23 44

umber can be found below on your mailing label.

‘.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This n

. e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 8 =5
' —C3
T
Do NOT Remove Label 8 %‘j
S AIRS ID # 0950337 -
WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
NATWARLAL K PATEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY Fu[.ld': 20-2-035001
| ORLANDO FL 32821 Obj.: 002273

‘ i

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

AETR5S HAR

128

=

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mmg label.

® ™
g Z O
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00 25 % en
o 52 o 2 .
Do NOT Remove Label % %é. ‘\o; rm
%3 )

AIRS ID # 0950337
WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS
NATWARLAL K PATEL

5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY

ORLANDO FL 32821

=
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total F

AIRS ID # 0950337

Recipiel WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS
........... NATWARLAL K PATEL L
““‘AsuscmnRALnDRmAPKWY .

e S ORLANDO FL 32821

7000 O&O00 002k 4127 3907

“See Reverse for Instrucuons

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1
j
] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.’ Also complete
I item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse
‘ so that wecan return the card to you.
R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

_\/Wecelv St Iear/y) B Date of Delivery
Stgnature !

O Agent
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950337

WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS

NATWARLAL K PATEL
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY

/,f‘ ORLANDO FL 32821

| Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
ANS O nsured Mail [ C.O.D.

D. Is dehve@ess differeritfromfitgfn 12 O Yes
If YES, delivery address hefow: O No

3. Service Type
géertified Mail I Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 W6 OO &G

SEAIT B

‘{ PS Form 3811, July 1999
!

+

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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. |
L
I
"I_S Postage | $
— -
Certified F
- erifecree Postmark
_a Return Receipt Fee Here
u (Endorsement Required)
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Required)
D) fotal Porsnnn 0Ennn | €
3 AIRSID # 0950337
o | Aecipien: WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS
Sasr i NATWARLALKPATEL el
O reet, Ar
] 5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY
E Gty stat ORLANDOFL 32821 7777 ‘
i !
L Pz o |
.ﬂ“_—‘—v o ) - I - e 1[
"SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
| ® Complete items 1,2, and3-Also complete || A. ‘Riceived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Datejf Delivery |
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. AT OARA AY ‘
B Print your name and address on the reverse - ?M 7
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signatuy 7 ?
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X Agel
| oron the front if space permits. ’ H Addressee
v . : D. Is delivery Mgfress different from item 17 [ Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enfe)delivery address below: [ No
AIRS ID # 0950337 ! !
WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS '
I NATWARLAL K PATEL
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY
ORLANDO FL 32821 3. Service Type
m:enified Mail [ Express Mail
_ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
i 2. Arhcle Number (Copy from serv:ce Iabel) l i
P

" PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

|
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T P 1?4 052 09¢e (I\\
US Postal Service o B O\

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for intemational Mail (See reverse)

|§m to
) AIRS ID # 0950337
WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS
NATWARLAL K PATEL
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY
ORLANDO FL 32821

L

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

; PS Form 3800, April 1995

l _ )

| « SENDER-" _ — -

| B -=Completsitems 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

l @ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@ lPrir:jt ‘your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumthis [ gytra fee): .
= cardto you. [

% % = Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address g
o ermit, .

‘ o -\F;Vmel'ﬂetum Receipt Flequested' on the mailpiece below the-article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery 3
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date &

l 5 delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. S
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Article Number é’
: AR HIH-p=Z2 OFL ¢
g SID# 0950337 4b. Service Type 2
E WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS . ' % L
S NATWARLAL K PATEL T 0] Registered ﬂCerﬁfied “:m
@ 5458:CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY O Express Malil O Insured .%[
o ORLANDO FL 32821 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandlse O cob E[
al. 2
2 7. Date of Delivery =i

| Z 2

| 5 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested €
I . and fee is paid) 8
| [

! 5

P S

‘ 2

PS Form 3811, Decsgper 1994] 102505-97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt




i U.S. Postal Service
ﬁ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{ (Domestic Mail-Only; No Ipsurance Coverage Providad)
f O >

{

LN
3

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endnreament Reauired)

F NATWARLAL K PATEL

. ORLANDO FL 32821
¢

7000 0520 0020 9372 775k

PS Form 3800, Eebruary, 2000 - """

—
q oy CaRe,
HQQAVv NY d 40 -
PDER 40 0 d0 v 4
* @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Algo complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. L

10 AIRS ID # 0950337001AG

_ WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS
¢ 5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY

B B

A} Meceived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

PN H.

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B Print your name and address on the reverse /
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0950337001AG

NATWARLAL K PATEL

s ——
D. ts delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

|
C. ¥igna
X @ O Agent
p O Addressee ¢
i

~ WILLIAMSBURG DRY CLEANERS
5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY
i . ORLANDO FL 32821

~——

3. ice Type |
Certified Mail [ Express Mail )

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000l BIERn bp2t 43748 Wosbll 1T I T a

PS Form 3811. Julv 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-597M-1789 {

i
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-Z.333 k13 019

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No.Insurance Cavarana D--._-J.A..IRS ID 0950337

NATWARLAL K PATEL
NATWARLAL K PATEL

5458 CENTRAL FLORIDA PKWY
ORLANDO FL 32821

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Raceipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

]

i i PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: '

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requeasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. .

3. Article Addressed to:

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address

2. OO Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fge.
4a. Article Number

Z 322 (|3 0/9

AIRS ID 0950337

NATWARLAL K PATEL 4b. Service Type
Nf;‘wgﬁﬁk K}ﬁ?&% — O Registered X Certified
5458 CENTRAL A [ Express Mail O Insured

ORLANDO FL 32821
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

i o s e e e ]

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 381 1\@ecem§€r 19\1 )

102505.07-80179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




